TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
OPENMEDIALABS, LLC		10 <i>2/28/2</i> 008	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dialogic Corporation		
Street Address:	9800 Cavendish Blvd., 5th Floor		
City:	Montreal, Quebec		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77266723	OPENMEDIAENGINE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858) 450 - 8499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 858-450-8400

Les.Overman@hellerehrman.com Email: Correspondent Name: Leslie B. Overman, Heller Ehrman LLP

Address Line 1: 4350 La Jolla Village Drive

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92122

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 00553-0006

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3:

> 900100564 REEL: 003730 FRAME: 0837

TRADEMARK

Address Line 4:			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leslie B. Overman		
Signature:	/leslie b. overman/		
Date:	03/03/2008		
Total Attachments: 4 source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page3.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page4.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003730 FRAME: 0838

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made and effective as of February 28, 2008, by OpenMediaLabs, LLC, a New Jersey limited liability company, with its principal place of business at 202 Baltimore Blvd., Sea Girt, New Jersey, UNITED STATES 08750 ("Assignor"), in favor of Dialogic Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of British Columbia, Canada, with its principal place of business at 9800 Cavendish Blvd., 5th Floor, Montreal, Quebec, CANADA H4M 2V9 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademark listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto (the "<u>Trademark</u>");

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have entered that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of February 28, 2008 (the "Purchase Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignor has agreed to transfer to Assignee the Trademark and the goodwill symbolized thereby and associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- Assigner does hereby irrevocably assign, transfer, set over, and deliver to Assignee and its successors and assigns, and Assignee hereby accepts, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark and the registrations thereof and applications therefore, together with (i) the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Trademark, (ii) all causes of actions, claims and demands or other rights for, or arising from any infringement, dilution, unfair competition, misappropriation or other violation, including but not limited to past infringement, dilution, unfair competition, or other violation, of the Trademark, and (iii) all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world.
- 2. With respect to any Trademark which are filed on the basis of Assignor's "intent to use" such Trademarks and as to which a verified statement of use or amendment to allege use has not yet been filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as of the date hereof, the parties acknowledge that Assignee is a successor to the business of the Assignor or to the portion of the business to which such Trademark apply, which business is ongoing and existing.
- 3. Assignor agrees, without further consideration and at Assignee's cost, to cause to be performed such lawful acts, and to execute such further assignments and other lawful documents, as Assignee may reasonably request to perfect or record Assignee's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003730 FRAME: 0839 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the parties has caused this Assignment to be executed and delivered in their names by their respective duly authorized officers or representatives.

ede bredera		ele.			
Ву:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Name:		***************************************			
Ntle: _					
کی تمتد	HC CORPO	PATTON.			
Зу:	agri				
Name: 🗡	Josthany H	oussale	,		1
	C	O In roan le	Affricati	cencl Con	Market C

SCHEDULE A TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Mark		Filing Date/ Reg. Date	Appl. No./ Reg. No.	Owner
OPENMEDIAENGINE	U,S.	Filed August 28, 2007	77266723	OpenMediaLabs, LLC

NY 786246 vI 2/27/08 12:24 PM (00553.0006)

RECORDED: 03/03/2008

3